S165/95 558

No. S 165

THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS ACT. (CHAPTER 253).

THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS (AMENDMENT) RULES 1995.

- G.N. No. S 5/94. In exercise of the powers conferred by section 36 of the Professional Engineers Act, the Professional Engineers Board, with the approval of the Senior Minister of State, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, charged with the responsibility of the Minister for National Development, hereby makes the following Rules:
 - 1. These Rules may be cited as the Professional Engineers (Amendment) Rules 1995 and shall come into operation on 1st April 1995.
 - R 1. 2. The Second Schedule to the Professional Engineers Rules is amended by deleting paragraph 2 of Form 7 and substituting the following paragraph:
 - "*2. The licensee shall supply such professional engineering services in Singapore if and only if the licensee is insured in respect of professional liability in accordance with the Professional Engineers Act and the rules made thereunder.".

Made this 22nd day of March 1995.

TAN SWAN BENG
President,
Professional Engineers Board,
Singapore.

[ND 202/1-017 Vol. 16; AG/SL/17/95]